



\$~8

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

W.P.(C) 9204/2024 & CM APPL. 37686/2024

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS

.....Petitioners

Through: Mr. R. Venkat Prabhat, SPC
with Ms. Kamna Behrani, Mr.
Ansh Kalra & Mr. Siddharth
Gautam, Advs.

versus

SHASHIPAL

.....Respondent

Through: None

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN CHAWLA

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE RENU BHATNAGAR

ORDER

%

01.07.2025

1. Counter affidavit has been returned under objections. The counsel shall have the same placed on record. In case the objection is one of delay, the same shall be treated as condoned.
2. Rejoinder thereto, if any, be filed within a period of four weeks thereafter.
3. List on 16th December, 2025.

NAVIN CHAWLA, J

RENU BHATNAGAR, J

JULY 1, 2025/pr/kz

Click here to check corrigendum, if any